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Maumelle Charter Elementary K-5 A A A

Maumelle Charter High School 6-12 A A A

Scott Elementary School K-10** C D D

AAA Elementary K-6 B B B

AAA Middle/High School 7-12 A A A

3 Arkansas Connections Academy 11/17/15 6/30/21 3000 384 785 1210 1637 2836 AR Connections Academy High K-12 C C C 34.0% n/a

AVA Elementary K-5 D D D

AVA Middle 6-8 C C D

AVA High 9-12 C C D

5 Capital City Lighthouse 10/15/14 6/30/23 750 253 200 216 163 161
Capital City Lighthouse Lower 

Academy
K-5 D F F 61.0% n/a

eStem Elementary K-6 A B B

eStem Jr High 7-9 A B C

eStem High 10-12 A B B

eStem East Village Elementary K-6 n/a n/a C

eStem East Village Jr High 7-9 n/a n/a C

7 Exalt Academy 11/13/13 6/30/22 420 274 295 331 437 518 Exalt Academy K-8 D D D 59.6% n/a

Elementary Academy K-2** n/a n/a n/a

Middle Academy 6-8 n/a n/a n/a

9 Friendship Aspire - Pine Bluff 8/17/17 6/30/23 320** n/a n/a 112 237 316 Friendship Aspire - Pine Bluff K-3** n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
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1462 1969 3066 3187 3180

5500

3844

2463

1540

776 803 1019 11116/30/28

10/13/03 6/30/25

12/10/07 6/30/23

8/17/17 6/30/23 59.6%

36.4%

2375**

1225

n/a n/a 97 219 210

November 2020

87.5%

89.8%

66.1%

98.7%

n/a

24.9%

20.7%

33.8%

5/14/011

2
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4

6

6/30/30

11/13/00

Academics Plus

Arkansas Arts Academy

eStem

Arkansas Virtual Academy

Friendship Aspire - Little Rock



16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21* 16-17 17-18 18-19

2019 Grad 

Rate 4 yr

Enrollment (3Q ADM) Students in Need 

of Support in 

Reading 2019

School Letter Grade
Charter GradesCampus

Enroll 

Cap
Expire Date

Authorize 

Date

10
Friendship Aspire - Southeast 

Pine Bluff
7/12/05 6/30/23 84** n/a n/a n/a n/a 73

Friendship Aspire - Southeast Pine 

Bluff
10-12** n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

11 Future School of Fort Smith 10/14/15 6/30/21 450 66 146 219 216 229 Future School of Fort Smith 10-12** B D D 37.3% 91.4%

12 Graduate Arkansas 1/10/11 6/30/26 275 162 143 135 116 91 Graduate Arkansas 9-12 n/a n/a n/a N<10 23.9%

Haas Hall Academy 7-12 A A A

Haas Hall Academy at the Lane 7-12 n/a A A

Haas Hall Academy Jones Center 7-12 n/a A A

Haas Hall Academy Bentonville 7-12 A A A

14 Hope Academy 8/13/19 6/30/25 40** n/a n/a n/a n/a 37 Hope Academy of NW AR K-3** n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

15 Imboden Area Charter 3/11/02 6/30/21 150 57 63 62 58 61 Imboden Area Charter K-8 C D D 42.9% n/a

Jacksonville Lighthohuse Elementary K-6 C D C

Flightline Upper Academy 5-8 B B A

College Prep Academy High 7-12 C D C

Elementary Literacy Academy PK-5 D D D

Blytheville College Prep K-6 D D D

Kipp Delta College Prep 6-8 D C C

Blytheville Collegiate High 7-12 C D D

Dela Collegiate High 9-12 C D D

West Elementary K-5 B C C

West Middle 6 A A B

West Middle 7-8 A A B

West High 9-12 B B C

North Elementary K-5 C B B

North Middle 6-8 A A A

North High 9-12 A A A

Springdale K-8 n/a n/a n/a

968 891 806 836 801

291 304 913 988 1407

LISA Academy

1500

1019

2600

4382 2012 2100 2190 2806

13

16

18

6/30/23

5.8%

1205

31.6%

Jacksonville Lighthouse

95.2%

83.1%

74.7%

86.9%1/12/04 6/30/30

1/12/04

3342

1376 52.7%

41.1%

17 1299 1213 1258

6/30/22

11/3/08 6/30/22

3/11/02

Haas Hall Academy

Kipp Delta
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NW AR Classical Academy K-6 A A A

NW AR Classical Academy High 7-12 A A A

West Little Rock Classical Academy 6-12 n/a n/a n/a

Elementary K-6 D F F

College Prep Academy High 7-8 C D D

21
Premier High School - Little 

Rock
11/1/12 6/30/23 240 101 95 99 92 125 Premier High School of Little Rock 9-12 n/a n/a n/a 72.7% 32.4%

22
Premier High School - North 

Little Rock
8/15/18 6/30/24 250 n/a n/a n/a 86 136

Premier High School of North Little 

Rock
9-12 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Ivy Hill Academy K-3 n/a n/a D

Nichols Int Academy of Leadership 4-6 n/a n/a n/a

Prodigy Preparatory Academy of 

Service**
7-8** n/a n/a n/a

24 The Excel Center 10/19/16 6/30/22 125 n/a 83 78 75 127 The Excel Center 9-12 n/a n/a n/a n/a 100.0%

* October 1 enrollment

** Charter will expand enrollment cap or grade level through a multi-year roll-out

n/a = Not Applicable

390** n/a n/a 32823 Scholarmade

20 Pine Bluff Lighthouse 11/8/10 6/30/22

19 11/1/12 6/30/28

8/15/17 6/30/23 75.0%

61.7%

13.4%2500

363270

314 294 269 248 222650

552 565 657 1001 1048 86.7%

12.8%

n/a

Northwest Arkansas Classical 

Academy


