## Open-Enrollment Charter School Data November 2020

		Charter	Authorize	Expire Date	Enroll Cap	Enrollment (3Q ADM)					Campus	Grades	Schoo	l Letter	Grade	Students in Need of Support in	2019 Grad
		Charter	Date	Expire Date		16-17	17-18	18-19	19-20	20-21*	Campus	Grades	16-17	17-18	18-19	Reading 2019	Rate 4 yr
	1 /	Academics Plus	5/14/01			1096	1250	1399	1540	1645	Maumelle Charter Elementary	K-5	Α	Α	Α		87.5%
				6/30/30	2375**						Maumelle Charter High School	6-12	Α	Α	Α		
L											Scott Elementary School	K-10**	С	D	D		
	2	Arkonogo Arto Agadomy	xansas Arts Academy 11/13/00	6/30/28	1225	776	803	1010	1111	1204	AAA Elementary	K-6	В	В	В	20.7%	89.8%
	_	Alkalisas Alts Acadelly		0/30/20	1223	770	803	1019	1111		AAA Middle/High School	7-12	Α	Α	А		
	3	Arkansas Connections Academy	11/17/15	6/30/21	3000	384	785	1210	1637	2836	AR Connections Academy High	K-12	С	С	С	34.0%	n/a
		Arkansas Virtual Academy	10/13/03		5500	1785	2055	2366	2463	3872	AVA Elementary	K-5	D	D	D	36.4%	66.1%
4	4			6/30/25							AVA Middle	6-8	С	С	D		
											AVA High	9-12	С	С	D		
	5	Capital City Lighthouse	10/15/14	6/30/23	750	253	200	216	163	1 161	Capital City Lighthouse Lower Academy	K-5	О	F	F	61.0%	n/a
		eStem	12/10/07			1462	1969	3066	6 3187	3180	eStem Elementary	K-6	Α	В	В	33.8%	98.7%
				6/30/23	3844						eStem Jr High	7-9	Α	В	С		
	6										eStem High	10-12	Α	В	В		
											eStem East Village Elementary	K-6	n/a	n/a	С		
											eStem East Village Jr High	7-9	n/a	n/a	С		
	7	Exalt Academy	11/13/13	6/30/22	420	274	295	331	437	518	Exalt Academy	K-8	D	D	D	59.6%	n/a
	8 F	Friendship Aspire - Little Rock	8/17/17	6/30/23	240**	n/a	n/a				Elementary Academy	K-2**	n/a	n/a	n/a	59.6%	n/a
8								97	219	210	Middle Academy	6-8	n/a	n/a	n/a		
	9	Friendship Aspire - Pine Bluff	8/17/17	6/30/23	320**	n/a	n/a	112	237	316	Friendship Aspire - Pine Bluff	K-3**	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

Pine 11 Futu	endship Aspire - Southeast ne Bluff ture School of Fort Smith	7/12/05 10/14/15	Expire Date 6/30/23	Сар	16-17	17-18	40.40			Campus Gr						
Pine 11 Futu	ture School of Fort Smith		6/30/23				18-19	19-20	20-21*		Grados	16-17	17-18	18-19	of Support in Reading 2019	Rate 4 yr
		10/14/15		84**	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	7.3	Friendship Aspire - Southeast Pine Bluff	10-12**	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
12 Grad	aduate Arkansas	10/11/10	6/30/21	450	66	146	219	216	229	Future School of Fort Smith	10-12**	В	D	D	37.3%	91.4%
		1/10/11	6/30/26	275	162	143	135	116	91	Graduate Arkansas	9-12	n/a	n/a	n/a	N<10	23.9%
							913	988	1407	Haas Hall Academy	7-12	Α	Α	Α		
13 Haa	as Hall Academy	1/12/04	6/30/22	1500	291	304				Haas Hall Academy at the Lane	7-12	n/a	Α	Α	5.8%	95.2%
13 1 laa	as Hall Academy	1/12/04	0/30/22	1300	231	30 <del>-1</del>				Haas Hall Academy Jones Center	7-12	n/a	Α	Α	3.070	
										Haas Hall Academy Bentonville	7-12	Α	Α	Α		
14 Нор	pe Academy	8/13/19	6/30/25	40**	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	37	Hope Academy of NW AR	K-3**	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
15 Imbo	boden Area Charter	3/11/02	6/30/21	150	57	63	62	58	61	Imboden Area Charter	K-8	O	D	D	42.9%	n/a
	Jacksonville Lighthouse									Jacksonville Lighthohuse Elementary	K-6	С	D	С	41.1%	83.1%
16 Jack		11/3/08	6/30/22	1019	968	891	806	836	801	Flightline Upper Academy 5-8	5-8	В	В	Α		
										College Prep Academy High	7-12	С	D	С		
										Elementary Literacy Academy	PK-5	D	D	D		
										Blytheville College Prep	K-6	D	D	D		
17 Kipp	Kipp Delta	3/11/02	6/30/23	2600	1376	1299	1213	1258	1205	Kipp Delta College Prep	6-8	D	С	O	52.7%	74.7%
									1 H	Blytheville Collegiate High	7-12	С	D	D		
										Dela Collegiate High	9-12	C	D	D		
										West Elementary	K-5	В	С	С		
										West Middle	6	Α	Α	В		
			West Middle	7-8	Α	Α	В									
	LISA Academy		0/00/00	1000	2212		0.4.0.0		00.40	West High	9-12	В	В	С	31.6%	86.9%
18   LISA		1/12/04	6/30/30	4382	2012	2100	2190	2806	3342	North Elementary	K-5	С	В	В		
										North Middle	6-8	Α	Α	Α		
				North High		9-12	А	Α	Α							
										Springdale	K-8	n/a	n/a	n/a		

	Charter	Authorize	Expire Date	Enroll	Enrollment (3Q ADM)					Campus	Grades	School Letter Grade			Students in Need of Support in	2019 Grad
	- Charter	Date	Expire Bute	Сар	16-17	17-18	18-19	19-20	20-21*	Campuo	O. a.a.o.o	16-17	17-18	18-19	Reading 2019	Rate 4 yr
										NW AR Classical Academy	K-6	Α	Α	Α	13.4%	86.7%
1	Northwest Arkansas Classical Academy	11/1/12	6/30/28	2500	552	565	657	1001	1048	NW AR Classical Academy High	7-12	Α	Α	А		
										West Little Rock Classical Academy	6-12	n/a	n/a	n/a		
0	O Dino Pluff Lighthouse	11/8/10	6/30/22	650	314	294	269	248	222	Elementary	K-6	D	F	F	61.7%	12.8%
2	Pine Bluff Lighthouse	11/6/10	0/30/22	030	314	294	209	240	222	College Prep Academy High	7-8	С	D	D		
2	Premier High School - Little Rock	11/1/12	6/30/23	240	101	95	99	92	125	Premier High School of Little Rock	9-12	n/a	n/a	n/a	72.7%	32.4%
2	Premier High School - North Little Rock	8/15/18	6/30/24	250	n/a	n/a	n/a	86	1.30	Premier High School of North Little Rock	9-12	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
										Ivy Hill Academy	K-3	n/a	n/a	D		
2	Scholarmade	8/15/17	6/30/23	390**	n/a	n/a	270	328	363	Nichols Int Academy of Leadership	4-6	n/a	n/a	n/a	75.0%	n/a
										Prodigy Preparatory Academy of Service**	7-8**	n/a	n/a	n/a		
2	4 The Excel Center	10/19/16	6/30/22	125	n/a	83	78	75	127	The Excel Center	9-12	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	100.0%

<sup>\*</sup> October 1 enrollment

<sup>\*\*</sup> Charter will expand enrollment cap or grade level through a multi-year roll-out n/a = Not Applicable